d) Five (5) Year financial projection for the Gaming scheme: profit and loss account 
showing investment, sales/income, winnings/ prize money, tax obligation, operating 
expenses, third party suppliers etc. 

e) Provision of Bank guaranty of at least ₦ 25,000,000 (twenty-five million naira) not 
less than 1 year. 

f) Details of payment solution provider and Proposed integration plan with such 
providers. Service agreement with provider.  

G. Technical information: 
a) Profile of technical service providers, partners, telecoms providers and suppliers.